

971
NB

24.07.2025

CRR 2565 of 2025

Ct. No. 28

In the matter of:- Nita Nandi (Mani)

...petitioner

Mr. Prasad Bhattacharyya.
...for the petitioner.

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Let the petitioner serve a copy of this application upon the de facto complainant by speed post with acknowledgement due, within a week from this date and file an affidavit of service to that effect on the next date.

List this matter for hearing under the heading 'To Be Mentioned' on 26th August, 2025.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)