

28.08.2025
Court No.28
Item No.13
tbsr

CRR 2565 of 2025

In the matter of: Nita Nandi (Mani)

....Petitioner.

Mr. Prantick Ghosh
Mr. Sandip Bandyopadhyay
Mr. Prasad Bhattacharyya
Mr. Anjan Sinha
Ms. Shravani Ghosh

....for the petitioner

Mr. Kalyan Krishna Nandi (VC)

....opposite party no. 1 (in person)

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Opposite party no. 1 appearing in person prays for an adjournment.

The hearing of the case is adjourned for the day.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)