

17.09.2025
Court No.28
Item No.9
tbsr

CRR 2565 of 2025

In the matter of: Nita Nandi (Mani)

....Petitioner.

Mr. Prantick Ghosh

Mr. Prasad Bhattacharyya

....for the petitioner

Mr. Kalyan Krishna Nandi

....opposite party no. 1/husband (in person)

Opposition filed on behalf of the opposite party no. 1 appearing in person is taken on record.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that although the submissions advanced on behalf of the private opposite party on the earlier occasion are still being denied by the petitioner, as the matter is being taken up by a Co-ordinate Bench of this Court (Amrita Sinha, J.), this matter may be placed for hearing along with the other matters before the said Co-ordinate Bench.

In view of the above, the matter is released from my list.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)