

10-11-2025
Item No.3-9
PRADIP
AR(C)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA No.5009 of 2018

Kalyan Krishna Nandi

-vs-

State of West Bengal & Ors.

With

CAN No.1 of 2022

With

CRR 2565 of 2025

With

WPA No.20107 of 2018

With

WPA No.20109 of 2018

With

WPA No.20579 of 2018

With

WPA No.20581 of 2018

and

WPA No.20582 of 2018

Mr. Kalyan Krishna Nandi

...the petitioner
(in person)

Mr. Susanta Pal

...for the State

1. The petitioner, Kalyan Krishna Nandi, appearing in-person submits that he has been engaged as Booth Level Officer in connection with the Special Intensive Revision of the electoral roll and he is readily not in a position to produce the documents in support of the payments made in favour of his wife Nita Nandi (Mani).
2. He further submits that his duty will continue till 9th December, 2025 and he may be excused till such date.

3. The petitioner seeks time to file affidavit disclosing all facts and figures.
4. Let such affidavit be prepared and circulated by the petitioner prior to the adjourned date.
5. Relist the matter on 15th December, 2025.

[Amrita Sinha, J]