

S/L 14-20
06.03.2026
Court No.18
SD

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION

WPA 5009 of 2018
CAN 1 of 2022

Kalyan Krishna Nandi

-vs-

State of West Bengal & Ors.

With

CRR 2565 of 2025
Nita Nandi (Mani)

-vs-

Kalyan Krishna Nandi & Anr.

With

WPA 20107 of 2018

With

WPA 20109 of 2018

With

WPA 20579 of 2018

With

WPA 20581 of 2018

With

WPA 20582 of 2018

Mr. Kalyan Krishna Nandi

... Petitioner in person.

Mr. Prasad Bhattacharyya

*...for the petitioner
[in CRR 2565/2025].*

Mr. Susanta Pal

Mr. Prabir Roy

*...for the State
[in WPA 20581 /2018].*

Ms. Tapati Samanta

Ms. Joyee Maiti

*...for the State
[in WPA 5009 /2018].*

Mr. Tapas Kumar Adhikari

Mr. Somraj Dhar

*... for the State
[in WPA 20109/2018].*

Mr. Debabrata Mondal

*... for the State
[in WPA 20582/2018].*

Ms. Anamika Pandey

...for the Chief Election Officer.

1. The calculation of arrear maintenance amount by the wife of the petitioner handed over in Court today is

taken on record. A copy of the same has been handed over to the petitioner.

2. According to the wife, a sum of Rs.14,39,000/- is due on account of maintenance as on January 2026. The petitioner/husband denies such contention.

3. The husband intends to revert with proper calculation.

4. Re-list the matter on March 13, 2026.

5. Urgent photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties upon compliance of all requisite formalities.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)