

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA No.5009 of 2018
CAN 1 of 2022

Kalyan Krishna Nandi
-vs-
State of West Bengal & Ors.
with
CRR 2565 of 2025
Nita Nandi (Mani)
-vs-
Kalyan Krishna Nandi & Anr.
with
WPA 20107 of 2018
with
WPA 20109 of 2018
with
WPA 20579 of 2018
with
WPA 20581 of 2018
with
WPA 20582 of 2018

Mr. Kalyan Krishna Nandi (vc)
... Petitioner in-person

Mr. Prasad Bhattacharyya
... For the wife

Ms. Anamika Pandey
... For the Election Commission of India

1. Learned advocate representing the wife [Nita Nandi (Mani)] submits that a sum of rupees five lakh has been credited in her bank account in terms of the order passed by the Court on 17th March, 2026.

2. The petitioner submits that he would like to make submission in the presence of the amicus curiae.

3. In view of such submission, re-list the matter on 9th June, 2026 at 3.15 p.m./4.15 p.m.

4. The amicus curiae shall make it convenient to remain present at the time of hearing on the adjourned date.

5. All parties shall act on the basis of a server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)