

07-07-2026
Item No.17-23
PRADIP
AR(C)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA No.5009 of 2018

Kalyan Krishna Nandi

-vs-

State of West Bengal & Ors.

With

CAN No.1 of 2022

With

CRR 2565 of 2025

Nita Nandi (Mani)

-vs-

Kalyan Krishna Nandi & Anr.

With

WPA No.20107 of 2018

With

WPA No.20109 of 2018

With

WPA No.20579 of 2018

With

WPA No.20581 of 2018

and

WPA No.20582 of 2018

Mr. Kalyan Krishna Nandi

...the petitioner in person (vc)

Mr. Prasad Bhattacharyya

...for the petitioner in CRR 2565/2025

Mr. Susanta Pal

Mr. Prabir Roy

...for the State in WPA 20581 /2022

Ms. Tapati Samanta

...for the State in WPA 5009 /2018

Ms. Anamika Pandey

...for the Chief Election Officer

1. The petitioner Kalyan Krishna Nandi appears in person and prays for adjournment of the matters as he is on duty as BLO.

2. Learned advocate appearing on behalf of Nita Nandi (Mani), wife of the said petitioner submits that she is withdrawing money deposited by her husband from the judicial cash department on account of her maintenance.
3. The short note filed by the petitioner in CRR 2565 of 2025 is taken on record.
4. The petitioner presses for the presence of the Chief Election Officer of the Election Commission of India for effective adjudication of the instant writ petition.
5. List the matter on 6th March, 2026.

[Amrita Sinha, J]